
Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

42Batch No : 15/01/2024 28/02/2024

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

ID NO

MD. SAYDUR RAHMAN

MOHAMMAD FOREKAN ALOM

JITENDRA NATH TARAFDER

MD. MASHUD HOSSAIN

SALEH AHMAD

AMITABH KUMAR BARAI

BASHUDEB SHAHA

MD. AZAM ALI KHAN

MD. MASBA UDDIN

RABEYA BEGUM

MD. SHAHJAHAN ALI

MD. NASHIR UDDIN AL MAHMUD

ZIAUL KABIR

MAHBUB ALAM

DR. MD. RAFIQUL ISLAM

MD. AMIRUL ISLAM

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

530

518

523

515

505

507

522

485

518

523

525

517

522

504

502

497

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 88.33

 86.33

 87.16

 85.83

 84.16

 84.50

 87.00

 80.83

 86.33

 87.16

 87.50

 86.16

 87.00

 84.00

 83.66

 82.83

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

MADARIPUR

DHAKA

CUMILLA

CHANDPUR

CHAPAINAWABGAN
J

DHAKA

PABNA

BOGURA

DHAKA

DHAKA

BOGURA

GOPALGONJ

NETRAKONA

MUNSHIGANJ

NAOGAON

NARAIL

ADDRESS MERIT

1

11

6

13

20

19

7

28

11

6

4

12

7

21

23

27

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
SANSKRIT

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
GEOGRAPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ARABIC

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MATHEMATICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
SOCIAL WELFARE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
HISTORY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
CHEMISTRY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

DESIGNATION  

MADARIPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

DSHE, ATTACHED TO MOHAMMADPUR GOVT
COLLEGE, DHAKA

COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE

CHANDPUR GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE

NAWABGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. SHAHID SOHRAWARDI COLLEGE

SHAHID BULBUL GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE

COLLEGE EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT
PROJECT (CEDP)

GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE

GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE

RAMDIA GOVERNMENT SREEKRESHNO
COLLEGE, KASHIANI, GOPALGONJ

NETRAKONA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. HARAGANGA COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE, INSITU, NAOGAON GOVT
COLLEGE, NAOGAON

NARAIL GOVT. VICTORIA COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

ID NO

BABUL CHANDRA ROY

UMME AMARA SHATHI

DR. MD. MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN

DR. MD. GOLAM MOSTAFA

NIRMAL DATTA

MOHAMMED OSMAN

SHAHINA PARVIN

ISMAT ARA BEGUM

MOHAMMAD ARSHAD-UL-ALAM

MD. FIROZ ALAM

DEBDULAL DAS

MAHFUZA KHANAM

MOHAMMAD ABU NASHER TUKU

SURAIYA BEGUM

MAHMUD-UL-ALA

ABU HENA MOSTAFA KAMAL

DR. PRONABANANDA SAHA

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

519

524

511

513

501

512

518

512

515

518

525

509

499

514

518

528

529

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 86.50

 87.33

 85.16

 85.50

 83.50

 85.33

 86.33

 85.33

 85.83

 86.33

 87.50

 84.83

 83.16

 85.66

 86.33

 88.00

 88.16

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

NETRAKONA

KHULNA

RAJBARI

FENI

MYMENSINGH

CHATTOGRAM

NARSINGDI

RAJSHAHI

SUNAMGANJ

CUMILLA

BOGURA

DHAKA

NOAKHALI

RANGPUR

DINAJPUR

NOAKHALI

BOGURA

ADDRESS MERIT

10

5

17

15

24

16

11

16

13

11

4

18

26

14

11

3

2

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MATHEMATICS

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR,
MANAGEMENT

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
CHEMISTRY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MANAGEMENT

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MATHEMATICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
SOCIOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

DESIGNATION  

NETRAKONA GOVT. COLLEGE

AZAM KHAN GOVT. COMMERCE COLLEGE

RAJBARI GOVT. COLLEGE

FENI GOVT. COLLEGE

MUMINUNNESA GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE

GOVT. HAZI ABDUL BATEN COLLEGE

GOVT. SHAHEED ASAD COLLEGE

RAJSHAHI COLLEGE

SUNAMGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE

CUMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. MUJIBUR RAHMAN WOMENS COLLEGE

OSD-DSHE, INSITU- KABI NAZRUL GOVT.
COLLEGE

CHOUMUHANI GOVT. SALEH AHMED
COLLEGE

CARMICHAEL COLLEGE RANGPUR

DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

NOAKHALI GOVT. COLLEGE

BOGURA GOVT. COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ID NO

AHMED KARIM HASNAIN

SHAH MD MASUM BILLAH

TAPAN KUMAR SAHA

MD. REZAUR RAHMAN

MOHAMMAD SHARIF UZZAMAN

ROUSHAN ARA BEGUM

MD. AKIDUL ISLAM

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

511

520

503

521

517

500

511

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 85.16

 86.66

 83.83

 86.83

 86.16

 83.33

 85.16

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

NARAYANGANJ

CHANDPUR

BARISHAL

JESSORE

CHATTOGRAM

DHAKA

BOGURA

ADDRESS MERIT

17

9

22

8

12

25

17

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC STUDIES

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

MAJOR, ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

DESIGNATION  

NARAYANGANJ GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE

CHANDPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. BROJOMOHUN COLLEGE

JESSORE SHIKKAH BOARD GOVT. MODEL
COLLEGE

HQ  INF DIVISION

FOSEP

GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :

Total : 40


