

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)  
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

**ID-wise Participant List**  
**Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)**

Batch No : 42 , Duration : 15/01/2024 — 28/02/2024

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
1	MD. SAYDUR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	MADARIPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	MADARIPUR	530	88.33	A	1
2	MOHAMMAD FOREKAN ALOM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	DSHE, ATTACHED TO MOHAMMADPUR GOVT COLLEGE, DHAKA	DHAKA	518	86.33	A	11
3	JITENDRA NATH TARAFDER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, SANSKRIT	COMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CUMILLA	523	87.16	A	6
4	MD. MASHUD HOSSAIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, GEOGRAPHY	CHANDPUR GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE	CHANDPUR	515	85.83	A	13
5	SALEH AHMAD	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ARABIC	NAWABGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE	CHAPAINAWABGAN J	505	84.16	A	20
6	AMITABH KUMAR BARAI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	GOVT. SHAHID SOHRAWARDI COLLEGE	DHAKA	507	84.50	A	19
7	BASHUDEB SHAHA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	SHAHID BULBUL GOVT. COLLEGE	PABNA	522	87.00	A	7
8	MD. AZAM ALI KHAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE	BOGURA	485	80.83	A	28
9	MD. MASBA UDDIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, SOCIAL WELFARE	COLLEGE EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (CEDP)	DHAKA	518	86.33	A	11
10	RABEYA BEGUM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE	DHAKA	523	87.16	A	6
11	MD. SHAHJAHAN ALI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, HISTORY	GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE	BOGURA	525	87.50	A	4
12	MD. NASHIR UDDIN AL MAHMUD	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	RAMDIA GOVERNMENT SREEKRESHNO COLLEGE, KASHIANI, GOPALGONJ	GOPALGONJ	517	86.16	A	12
13	ZIAUL KABIR	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	NETRAKONA GOVT. COLLEGE	NETRAKONA	522	87.00	A	7
14	MAHBUB ALAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	GOVT. HARAGANGA COLLEGE	MUNSHIGANJ	504	84.00	A	21
15	DR. MD. RAFIQUIL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE	OSD, DSHE, INSITU, NAOGAON GOVT COLLEGE, NAOGAON	NAOGAON	502	83.66	A	23
16	MD. AMIRUL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	NARAIL GOVT. VICTORIA COLLEGE	NARAIL	497	82.83	A	27

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
**National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)**  
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

**ID-wise Participant List**  
**Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)**

Batch No : 42 , Duration : 15/01/2024 — 28/02/2024

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
17	BABUL CHANDRA ROY	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	NETRAKONA GOVT. COLLEGE	NETRAKONA	519	86.50	A	10
18	UMME AMARA SHATHI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	AZAM KHAN GOVT. COMMERCE COLLEGE	KHULNA	524	87.33	A	5
19	DR. MD. MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	RAJBARI GOVT. COLLEGE	RAJBARI	511	85.16	A	17
20	DR. MD. GOLAM MOSTAFA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	FENI GOVT. COLLEGE	FENI	513	85.50	A	15
21	NIRMAL DATTA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	MUMINUNNESA GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE	MYMENSINGH	501	83.50	A	24
22	MOHAMMED OSMAN	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	GOVT. HAZI ABDUL BATEN COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	512	85.33	A	16
23	SHAHINA PARVIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	GOVT. SHAHEED ASAD COLLEGE	NARSINGDI	518	86.33	A	11
24	ISMAT ARA BEGUM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	RAJSHAHI COLLEGE	RAJSHAHI	512	85.33	A	16
25	MOHAMMAD ARSHAD-UL-ALAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	SUNAMGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE	SUNAMGANJ	515	85.83	A	13
26	MD. FIROZ ALAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	CUMILLA VICTORIA GOVT. COLLEGE	CUMILLA	518	86.33	A	11
27	DEBDULAL DAS	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	GOVT. MUJIBUR RAHMAN WOMENS COLLEGE	BOGURA	525	87.50	A	4
28	MAHFUZA KHANAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	OSD-DSHE, INSITU- KABI NAZRUL GOVT. COLLEGE	DHAKA	509	84.83	A	18
29	MOHAMMAD ABU NASHER TUKU	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	CHOUMUHANI GOVT. SALEH AHMED COLLEGE	NOAKHALI	499	83.16	A	26
30	SURAIYA BEGUM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	CARMICHAEL COLLEGE RANGPUR	RANGPUR	514	85.66	A	14
31	MAHMUD-UL-ALA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, SOCIOLOGY	DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	DINAJPUR	518	86.33	A	11
32	ABU HENA MOSTAFA KAMAL	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	NOAKHALI GOVT. COLLEGE	NOAKHALI	528	88.00	A	3
33	DR. PRONABANANDA SAHA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	BOGURA GOVT. COLLEGE	BOGURA	529	88.16	A	2

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
**National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)**  
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

**ID-wise Participant List**  
**Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)**

Batch No : 42 , Duration : 15/01/2024 — 28/02/2024

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
34	AHMED KARIM HASNAIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	NARAYANGANJ GOVT. MOHILA COLLEGE	NARAYANGANJ	511	85.16	A	17
35	SHAH MD MASUM BILLAH	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC STUDIES	CHANDPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	CHANDPUR	520	86.66	A	9
36	TAPAN KUMAR SAHA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	GOVT. BROJOMOHUN COLLEGE	BARISHAL	503	83.83	A	22
37	MD. REZAUR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	JESSORE SHIKKAH BOARD GOVT. MODEL COLLEGE	JESSORE	521	86.83	A	8
38	MOHAMMAD SHARIF UZZAMAN	MAJOR, ENGLISH	HQ INF DIVISION	CHATTOGRAM	517	86.16	A	12
39	ROUSHAN ARA BEGUM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	FOSEP	DHAKA	500	83.33	A	25
40	MD. AKIDUL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	GOVT. AZIZUL HAQUE COLLEGE	BOGURA	511	85.16	A	17

Total : 40